Docket No.: MUI-0003

(Nev. 03-01)		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		ΞŢ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		PATENT	ENTS ONLY			
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Won-Jong Kwon, Min-Jin Ko, Gwi-Gwon Kang, Dong-Scok Shin, Myung-Sun Moon, Jung-Won Kang, Hac-Young Nam, Young-Duk Kim and Bum-Gyu Choi			e: Please record the 2. Name and add Name: LG CI	dress of recei		
			Address: LG Twin Tower			
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies)	∐ Yes ⊠ No	Yoido-dong 20,		o-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment		Merger			1	
☐ Security Agreement	Ľ	Change of Namo	City: Seoul		State/Prov.:	
○ Other Corrective Recordation Form Cover Sheet to correct Part 1 — Name of conveying party(ies recorded at Reel/Frame 014410/0914 Execution Date: February 21, 2003			Country: KOI	REA	ZIP: 150-721	
Execution Date: February 21,	20031441		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	□ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent numbe	ers(s):				
If this document is being filed	d together	with a new application,	the execution date	e of the applic	cation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)				
10/331,003	12-27-2	002				
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 図』	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number	of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Soonja Bae			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. PLEASE	SEE ATT	ACHED	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Cantor Colburn L	LP		credited or debited to deposit account			
55 Griffin Road South			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
City: Bloomfield	Sta	ite/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	06-1130			
Country: USA ZIP: 06002			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Statement and signature.		DO NOT	ISE THIS SPACE		No. 14. de 11. 14 hour 1 11. 11. de 1	
	and belie	of, the foregoing informa	ation is true and co	orrect and any	y attached copy is a true copy	
Soonja Bae Name of Person Sig	ıning	number of pages including o	Signature	ts and	March 31, 2004 6 Date	
	, 0011				P. A. T. E. I. T	

P. 05

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

3/15/04 9:02 PAGE 4/4 MAR-09-2004 TUE 04:22 PM CANTOR COMBINED 12004

RightFAX

FAX NO. 8602860115

P. 02/04

700071008

Docket No.: MUI-0003

EDBN 150-1507 (Arraped)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(1994, 60-91) Oma Nia, 669(-0007) (200 673 W0000) ASBACEGOOD				
To the Director of the United States Pate 1. Name of conveying party(les):		Ploase record the attached origin Name and address of receive	al documents or copy thereof, ing party(les):	
Won-Jong Kalon, Mia-Jin Ka, Gwi-Gwon Kang, Dang-Seok Shin, Myung-Sun Moon, Jung-Won Knag, Hae-Young Nam, Young-Duk Kim andBum-Gyu Choi		_		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ⊠ No		-ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
M Assignment □	Morger			
C1 Security Agreement C1	Change of Name		State/Prov.:	
D Other		Country: KOREA	ZIP; <u>150-721</u>	
Execution Date: February 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yos □ Na	
Patent Application No. Filing (10/531,003 12-27-2		□ Yes 🗷 No		
6. Name and address of party to whom o			ns and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be maile	ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Namo: Roberta Pelletler		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40</u> .0 <u>0</u>	
Registration No. 46,372		 Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to 	s or Insufficiency should be deposit account	
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP			{	
53 Griffin Road South	••	8. Deposit account number:	300 10 40 50 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
City: Bloomfield St	tate/Prov.: CT	06-1130		
· .	P: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this)	page If paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the host of my knowledge and belof the original decument. Ruberta Pelletter Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing inform	use this space ation is true and correct and au Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	March 9, 2004	

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information for Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Staylors Director of the United States Potent and Tradamark Office P.O. Sex 1400, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

KWON, Won-Jong residing at 5-304 LG employee's apt. Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, 305-340 Daejcon-city, Korea

KO, Min-Jin residing at 5-304 LG employee's apt., Doryong-dong, Yuseong-ku, 305-340 Daejeon-eity, Korea

KANG, Gwi-Gwon residing at 1036-19 Hwagok 3-dong, Gangseo-gu, 157-013 Scoul, Korea

SIIIN, Dong-Seok residing at 48-207 Siyoung apt., Sincheon-dong, Songpa-gu, 138-240 Seoul, Korea

MOON, Myung-Sun residing at 105-804 Saemmeori apt., Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu, 302-120 Daejeon-city, Korea

KANG, Jung-Won residing at 2-306 Geukdong apt., Hagye-dong, Nowon-gu, 139-230 Scoul, Korea

NAM, Hae-Young residing at 103-407 Boseong apt., Bokdae 2-dong, Heungdeok-gu, 361-272 Cheongju-city, Chungcheongbuk-do, Korea

KIM, Young-Duk residing at 101-904 Cheongku apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, 305-390 Daejeon-city, Korea

CHOI, Bum-Gyu residing at 311-204 Songkanggreen apt., Songkang-dong, Yuseong-gu, 305-751 Daejeon-city, Korea

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Title: NANOPORE FORMING MATERIAL FOR FORMING INSULATING FILM FOR SEMICONDUCTORS AND LOW DIFLECTRIC INSULATING FILM COMPRISING THE SAME

for which I/WE have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, LG CHEM, LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, having a place of business at LG Twin Tower, Yoido-dong 20, Youngdungpo-kn, 150-721 Scoul, Korea is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said,

KWON, Won-Jong; KO, Min-Jin; KANG, Gwi-Gwon; SHIN, Dong-Seok; MOON, Myung-Sun; KANG, Jung-Won; NAM, Hae-Young; KIM, Young-Duk; CHOI,

3.

PATENT REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0503 Burn-Gyu have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said LG CHEM, LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part,

divisions and reissues thereof, to the said LG CHEM, LTD., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of LG CHEM, LTD., its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States applications and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said LG CHEM, LTD., its successors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said LG CHEM, LTD., fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 2003, 02.21	Won Jong Moon L.S. KWON, Won-Jong		
Date:	<u>ma J. K.</u> KO, Min-Jin	_L.S.	
Date:	KANG, Gwi-Gwon	_l8.	
Date:	SHIN, Dong-Seok	_L.S,	
Date: 2003. 02, 21	<i>ിസാം</i> MOON, Myung-Sun	_L.S.	
Date: _ 2007 . 02 . 2 !	KANG, Jung-Won	_L,S,	
Date: 2063. 02. 2/	NAM, Hae-Young		_L.S.
Date: _ 2003. 00-, 21	Yene Ini KIM, Young-Duk	_L.S.	
Date: 2 *** 3 _ 2 , 2 /	CHOI, Bum-Gyu	_L,S,	

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Soonja Bae is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of Cantor Colburn LLP to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the patent applicant is the client of Cantor Colburn LLP, and the attorney or agent of record in the applications is a registered practitioner who is a member of Cantor Colburn LLP. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Soonja Bae ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Soonja Bae's employment with Cantor Colburn LLP ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Soonja Bae ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1 visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: August 4, 2004

RECORDED: 03/31/2004

Harry I. Moatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0505